The formation of the IEEE Hong Kong Section, IEEE Reliability Society Chapter was approved on 15 June 2023. In today's industrial and smart city environments that use increasingly complex and interdependent devices, the reliability and safety of products and systems are of paramount importance. As such, we strongly believe that the establishment of the Hong Kong Chapter will further accelerate technological advancements related to reliability and safety in Hong Kong. This IEEE Reliability Society Hong Kong Chapter will act as a leading forum in Hong Kong to discuss technological issues related to reliability, develop, and disseminate reliability best practices, and be a resource for collaboration among reliability professionals.

We want to meet our members' needs to promote the recognition of the reliability profession in Hong Kong and throughout IEEE Region 10. This new chapter will also develop and disseminate reliability best practices such as testing, compliance, certification, system reliability, and product reliability. It will also be a leading forum in Hong Kong to discuss anything related to reliability including but not limited to issues, standards, and jobs. It will provide members with a professional platform to share experiences, learn and develop together.

Centre for Advances in Reliability and Safety (CAiRS), a world-leading and regional hub for research in Reliability and Safety Innovation based in Hong Kong will support activities of the IEEE Reliability Society Hong Kong Chapter. This will include co-organizing a series of technical seminars, both online and physical seminars, and technical visits.

We have our first meeting on 27 Jun 2023 and appointed the following Office Bearers.

Chairman: Ir Prof. Winco K.C. Yung

Vice-Chairman: Mr. Peter Ng

Secretary: Dr. Kok WH
Treasurer: Mr. George Chan
Chapter Committee Members:

- 1) Dr. Gary Wong
- 2) Ms. Jan Yeung
- 3) Ir Clement Li

We look forward to collaborating with the IEEE Reliability Society community toward a more reliable world.



IEEE Reliability Society Hong Kong Chapter committee luncheon meeting with IEEE Hong Kong Section Chairman

Ir Prof. Winco K.C. Yung

Chairman, IEEE Reliability Society (HK Chapter)